

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Text

File #: 13-0297, Version: 0

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS indicate matter added to existing law.

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.

* WARNING: THIS IS AN UNOFFICIAL, INTRODUCTORY COPY OF THE BILL.
THE OFFICIAL COPY CONSIDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL IS THE FIRST READER COPY.
INTRODUCTORY*

CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL

Introduced by: Councilmember Curran

A BILL ENTITLED

AN ORDINANCE concerning

Mayor's Commission on Disabilities - Associate Members

FOR the purpose of adding a representative of the Office of Risk Management to the roster of the Commission on Disabilities' nonvoting associate members.

BY adding

Article 1 - Mayor, City Council, and Municipal Agencies Section(s) 23-4(b)(18) Baltimore City Code (Edition 2000)

SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the Laws of Baltimore City read as follows:

Baltimore City Code

Article 1. Mayor, City Council, and Municipal Agencies

Subtitle 23. Mayor's Commission on Disabilities

§ 23-4. Members; associates.

(b) Associates.

One representative from each of the following agencies serves as a non-voting associate:

. . . .

File #: 13-0297, Version: 0

(18) OFFICE OF RISK MANAGEMENT.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That the catchlines contained in this Ordinance are not law and may not be considered to have been enacted as a part of this or any prior Ordinance.

SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That this Ordinance takes effect on the 30th day after the date it is enacted.

dlr13-736~intro/13Nov13 art1/DisabilitiesComm'n/aa:me